(2) This amount reflects the assumed cost of the repurchase of the A276.7 million in outstanding principal amount of the 2018
Notes at a tender price of 105.155%, together with unpaid interest of A2.9 million accrued through September 23, 2016, as well
as the cost to redeem any 2018 Notes that remain outstanding following the closing of the Tender Offer.

(3) Represents our estimate of commissions, fees and expenses in connection with or otherwise related to the offering of the Notes
and the concurrent Tender Offer, including underwriting fees, tender agent fees, commissions, other financing fees, professional
and legal fees, financial advisory and other transaction costs. Actual fees and expenses may differ.

43

CAPITALIZATION

The following table provides an overview of our unaudited consolidated capitalization as of June 30, 2016
(a) on an actual basis and (b) as adjusted to give effect to the Transactions as if these events had occurred on
June 30, 2016. See ‘‘Use of Proceeds.’’

The information set out below should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements
included elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum. All values shown are book values (except where otherwise
stated).

As of June 30, 2016

E in millions Actual Pro forma(1) Adjustments As adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents ..... 213.1 301.7 (48.9) 252.8

Notes offered hereby ..... — — 250.0 250.0
2018 Notes(2) ..... 279.5 293.9 (293.9) —
2021 Notes(3) ..... 234.3 249.9 — 249.9
Syndicated Facilities(4) ..... 199.1 200.0 — 200.0
Local Credit Facilities(5) ..... 6.8 8.1 — 8.1
Other Debt Liabilities ..... 1.2 1.1 — 1.1
Finance Lease Obligations ..... 3.0 2.7 — 2.7
Total debt ..... 723.9 755.7 (43.9) 711.8

Total shareholder’s equity ..... 208.2 N/A — 208.2

Total equity ..... 208.2 N/A — 208.2

Total capitalization ..... 932.1 N/A N/A 920.0

(1) Pro forma figures adjusted for year-to-date 2016 operations as of August 31, 2016. The 2018 Notes have been adjusted to give
effect to the tender price. Cash and cash equivalents have also been adjusted to give effect to the net cash proceeds from the
recent M&A transactions in Peru and Oceania.

(2) On August 8, 2013, Intralot Finance Luxembourg S.A. issued the 2018 Notes in an aggregate principal amount of A325 million.